
In the Water Quality Data table shown below, you will find many terms, units and abbreviations you might not be familiar with. To help you better understand these terms we've provided the following definitions:

Parts per million (ppm) or Milligrams per liter (mg/l) - one part per million corresponds to one minute in two years or a single penny in \$10,000.

Parts per billion (ppb) or Micrograms per liter - one part per billion corresponds to one minute in 2,000 years, or a single penny in \$10,000,000.

Parts per trillion (ppt) or Nanograms per liter (ng/L) - one part per trillion corresponds to one minute in 2,000,000 years, or a single penny in \$10,000,000,000.

Picocuries per liter (pCi/L) - picocuries per liter is a measure of the radioactivity in water.

Nephelometric Turbidity Unit (NTU) - nephelometric turbidity unit is a measure of the clarity of water. Turbidity in excess of 5 NTU is just noticeable to the average person.

Action Level - the concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) - the highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal (MCLG) - the level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

Treatment Technique (TT) – a required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water

ND – not detected.

NA – not applicable

VIOLATIONS			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Follow-up or routine tap M/R LCR	10/1/2022	9/23/2024	We failed to complete routine Lead and Copper Testing as a result we were in violation until 9/23/2024.

WATER QUALITY DATA								
INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS								
Regulated Contaminants	Unit s	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCL G	MCL	Violation	Typical Sources
Nitrate {as nitrogen}	ppm	2024	0.3	0.3-0.3	10	10	NO	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks; sewage; erosion of natural deposits
DISINFECTION AND DISINFECTION BY PRODUCTS								
Regulated Contaminants	Unit s	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCL G	MCL	Violation	Typical Sources
Chlorine	ppm	2024	0.6	0.6-0.6	4	4	NO	Water additive used to control microbes
Total Trihalomethane s	ppb	2024	1.1	1.1-1.1	NA	80	NO	By-products of drinking water disinfection process
Haloacetic Acids	ppb	2024	8.1	8.1-8.1	NA	60	NO	By-products of drinking water disinfection process

LEAD AND COPPER									
Regulated Contaminants	Unit s	Date of Sample	90th %	Range of Results	Sites Over Action Level	MCL G	AL	Violation	Typical Sources
Lead	ppb	2018	ND(<5)	ND(<5)-ND(<5)	0	0	15	NO	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching of from wood preservatives
Copper	ppm	2018	0.19	ND(<0.05)-0.19	0	1.3	1.3	NO	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching of from wood preservatives